Online supplemental material Table 2. Category free net reclassification improvement (NRI) and integrated discrimination improvement (IDI) for acute kidney injury (AKI), renal replacement therapy (RRT), and 90-day mortality in the study population 
	
	Value (95% confidence interval)

	AKI
	

	AUC reference model
AUC model with uNGAL24
NRI%
NRI event
NRI non-event
IDI
	0.705 (0.672 – 0.738)
0.752 (0.721 – 0.783)
56.9%

0.2%

56.7%

0.071

	RRT
	

	AUC reference model
AUC model with uNGAL24
NRI%
NRI event
NRI non-event
IDI
	0.938 (0.910 – 0.966)

0.945 (0.918 - 0.972)

56.3%

16.7%

39.6%

0.022

	90-day mortality
	

	AUC reference model
AUC model with uNGAL24
NRI%
NRI event
NRI non-event
IDI
	0.821 (0.791 – 0.852)
0.823 (0.793 – 0.854)
15.3%

-14.2%

29.5%

<0.001


